
Couples Chapman 2018
Player Roster

Handle Entry # H.I. GHIN Status

Odonnell, Cheryl 176 36.9 2044614 Registered, not confirmed

Young, Mike 175 14.0 8561295 Registered, not confirmed

Christensen, Paul 174 20.0 8560191 No email provided

Christensen, Kristin 173 24.0 8560220 Registered, not confirmed

McCord, Gabrielle 172 8.1 2245838 Registered

McCord, Jim 171 11.4 2134286 Registered

Goodman, Joyce 170 23.8 8706236 Registered

Goodman, Ronald 169 19.3 8560399 Registered

Uscola, Kaylene 168 20.0 8573085 No email provided

Praegitzer, Dave 167 14.6 8572947 Registered

Strong, Kristin 166 21.1 1216778 Registered, not confirmed

Strong, Nate 165 8.9 3239651 Registered

Neely, Katie 164 6.7 8567830 Registered

Neely, Clif 163 7.9 8567565 Registered, not confirmed

Theisen, Lee 162 11.4 4273937 No email provided

Theisen, Kathy 161 15.7 5293670 Registered

Nilson, Andrea 160 19.4 4105292 Registered, not confirmed

Nilson, Jason 159 7.1 8589926 Registered

Strand, Kelsi 158 27.0 487337 Registered

Strand, Eric 157 11.2 8570478 Registered

Wark, Merridee 156 15.8 8558693 Registered

Wark, Jim 155 14.9 8557513 Registered, not confirmed

Pearson, Jay 154 6.2 8556406 Registered

Event Roster: 176 ~ TBD: 4



Handle Entry # H.I. GHIN Status

Pearson, Cathy 153 15.4 8565360 Registered

Shields, Michael 152 24.3 8557390 Registered

Shields, Denise 151 15.4 8557985 Registered

Grove, John 150 10.0 8558897 Registered

Richards-Grove, Robyn 149 20.0 8558260 Registered, not confirmed

Washington, Jennifer 148 12.2 8658409 Registered

Washington, Mark 147 12.5 7089295 Registered

Kolby, Stanley 146 8.4 8560900 Registered, not confirmed

Paoli, Cheryl 145 15.3 8565212 Registered, not confirmed

Dietz, Greg 144 9.2 8557034 Registered

Dietz, Cheryl 143 25.8 8564437 Registered

Ostrom, Kim 142 28.4 481516 Registered

Ostrom, Todd 141 5.3 8564660 Registered, not confirmed

Lammers, Joe 140 2062405 No email provided

Bruneel, Robin 139 21.7 8564030 Registered

Ritchey, Craig 138 5437854 No email provided

Johnson, Carol 137 20.5 8576619 Registered

Schriver, Susan 136 24.0 8558710 Registered, not confirmed

Lechot, Bob 135 8.4 8558617 Registered, not confirmed

Troyer, Matt 134 12.6 2598424 Registered

Norquist, Diane 133 25.8 8570682 Registered

Niers, Cheryl 132 8561611 No email provided

Bauscher, Bill 131 8563713 Registered, not confirmed

Goodman, Laree 130 26.4 113809 Registered

Goodman, Greg 129 12.5 8559915 Registered, not confirmed

Bartles, Julia 128 14.7 8570603 No email provided

Bartles, Dale 127 17.5 8570134 Registered



Handle Entry # H.I. GHIN Status

Sisk, Leah 126 27.3 8629367 Registered

Sisk, Bob 125 25.6 8626202 Registered, not confirmed

Zimmerman, Louise 124 25.4 8556216 Registered

Zimmerman, Mike 123 22.4 3007156 Registered

Code, Bill 122 2080232 Registered

Allen, Mary 121 8567718 Registered

Williams, Pamela 120 13.6 8564673 No email provided

Williams, Gary 119 18.0 8561605 Registered

Burlile, Linda 118 25.0 8559834 No email provided

Burlile, J 117 19.4 8559362 Registered, not confirmed

Ward, Deborah 116 8823312 No email provided

Ward, Curt 115 8823085 Registered

Bauer, Lauri 114 26.9 1581417 No email provided

Bauer, Jim 113 11.7 5894125 Registered

Irving, Peggy 112 11.1 8557953 Registered, not confirmed

Crawford, Skip 111 14.8 8671451 No email provided

Kinkela, Kelli 110 16.7 8560403 Registered

Kinkela, Chad 109 8.4 8560635 Registered

Fleming, Tami 108 21.9 8651330 No email provided

Fleming, Jerry 107 8.7 8565956 Registered

Mitchell, Kristina 106 17.6 8563853 Registered

Mitchell, Greg 105 11.7 8556585 Registered, not confirmed

Schneider, Erika 104 10.0 7056578 Registered

Schneider, Dylan 103 16.3 8566196 Registered

Hondo, Debi 102 21.1 8559631 Registered, not confirmed

Hondo, James 101 21.9 894713 No email provided

Hopkins, Kris 100 15.1 8564680 Registered



Handle Entry # H.I. GHIN Status

Hopkins, Barry 99 12.4 8558304 Registered

Murphy, Wesley 98 22.9 8576542 No email provided

Murphy, Lynette 97 15.6 8560762 Registered, not confirmed

Cooper, Tim 96 14.3 5471006 No email provided

Cooper, Peggy 95 16.4 3947494 Registered

Neely, Dan 94 13.5 8567566 Registered, not confirmed

Murray, Kerrie 93 17.8 8557754 Registered

Driflot, Karen 92 8562989 Registered, not confirmed

Driflot, Tor 91 8562864 Registered, not confirmed

Ripley, Nicole 90 114167 No email provided

Ripley, Darrell 89 8722441 Registered

Martin, Harvey 88 8556907 No email provided

Bork, Angie 87 8557409 Registered, not confirmed

Ianson, Bob 86 9.0 8565192 Registered

Ianson, Shawna 85 8.7 8561512 Registered

Gabbard, Gail 84 25.3 8575298 Registered

Voshall, Don 83 20.8 8729369 Registered

Smith, Nancy 82 19.4 1092235 No email provided

Smith, Jerry 81 13.3 8560232 Registered

Bastida, Nancy 80 8559967 Registered, not confirmed

Baer, Scott 79 11.9 8565283 Registered

Fleming, Kelsee 78 10.3 334626 Registered

Littrell, Brett 77 5.1 1060798 Registered

Swindell, Jennifer 76 11.9 8562486 Registered

Myers, Tom 75 10.4 8561589 Registered

Downend, Bobbie 74 13.9 8563809 Registered, not confirmed

Ruffing, Ron 73 9.0 8559214 Registered



Handle Entry # H.I. GHIN Status

Towne, Karen 72 14.0 8557139 No email provided

Towne, Pat 71 14.8 8558722 Registered

White, Anita 70 20.1 8561043 Registered

White, Dana 69 8.1 8561743 Registered

Bonuccelli, Linda 68 13.9 4226598 Registered

Bonuccelli, Bob 67 9.3 1079864 Registered, not confirmed

Jeffus, Kara 66 2249198 Registered

Jeffus, Casey 65 2677105 Registered, not confirmed

Peck, Mary 64 22.5 2131963 No email provided

Peck, Bob 63 24.0 1180177 Registered

Butler, Suzanne 62 12.6 8559340 Registered

Butler, Scott 61 16.1 8559318 Registered, not confirmed

Krueger, Andrea 60 19.4 5437875 Registered

Krueger, Adam 59 5.6 5437874 Registered

Sutton, Susan 58 12.5 8030103 Registered

Sutton, Jay 57 0.5 967829 Registered

Blake, Kelleen 56 20.7 374832 Registered

Malach, Ken 55 17.5 7828255 Registered

Boyd, Patti 54 19.4 7774025 Registered, not confirmed

Boyd, Jerry 53 10.3 1011800 Registered, not confirmed

Sanford, Brenda 52 17.9 8573080 No email provided

Sanford, Terry 51 12.0 8572963 Registered, not confirmed

Reeder, Tyra 50 5851730 No email provided

Reeder, Kip 49 4.4 7056583 Registered, not confirmed

Jolley, Laura 48 24.8 8573048 Registered

Jolley, L 47 14.2 8572902 Registered, not confirmed

Wood, Debbie 46 19.1 1432914 Registered



Handle Entry # H.I. GHIN Status

Wood, James 45 6.7 861708 Registered

Bavelock, Lisa 44 18.4 6505129 Registered

Bavelock, Christopher 43 9.7 4374596 Registered

Morgan, Lisa 42 7.8 8570677 Registered

Miller, Jeremy 41 13.6 8594376 Registered, not confirmed

Folger, Suzan 40 26.3 510457 No email provided

Folger, Dave 39 13.2 30360 Registered, not confirmed

Hooper, Kim 38 19.5 8615018 No email provided

Hooper, Paul 37 20.6 8614941 Registered

Holtan, Kurt 36 15.5 8566820 No email provided

Holtan, Angela 35 31.6 249354 Registered

Langley, Jann 34 15.2 4195269 Registered

Lower, David 33 10.6 8563523 Registered

TBD 32 32 No email provided

Kershner, Nila 31 13.9 8560676 Registered

Murray, Bruce 30 23.2 1633561 Registered, not confirmed

Murray, Cindy 29 34.3 1633573 Registered

Hansen, Morrisa 28 20.6 2080231 Registered

Hansen, Bob 27 12.6 1467059 Registered

Thornton, Lisa 26 23.4 2725590 No email provided

Thornton, Wayne 25 22.3 2725585 No email provided

Odiaga, Joanne 24 24.7 8561933 Registered, not confirmed

Odiaga, Mike 23 31.0 8565288 No email provided

Burger, Cindy 22 25.7 8616888 No email provided

Burger, J. 21 16.6 8617245 Registered, not confirmed

McCracken, Dana 20 9.0 8558402 No email provided

McCracken, Dennis 19 7.5 8556905 Registered, not confirmed



Handle Entry # H.I. GHIN Status

Markle, Kareen 18 1.9 8560742 No email provided

Spalding, Mark 17 3.0 8561853 Registered

Merrill, Janet 16 25.3 8573057 No email provided

Merrill, Jack 15 20.8 8572923 Registered

Spratling, Cathy 14 19.2 8556658 No email provided

Spratling, John 13 16.3 8572975 No email provided

Wood, Viki 12 16.0 8573096 No email provided

Wood, Ken 11 6.2 8572998 Registered

Buchert, Johnna 10 16.9 8566815 Registered

Buchert, Trae 9 5.6 8566816 Registered

Crayne, Cindy 8 16.3 8566708 No email provided

Crayne, Randy 7 12.7 8566466 Registered

Roberts, Anne 6 37.1 1966772 Registered

Roberts, Doug 5 13.2 1651403 Registered, not confirmed

Frankos, Janet 4 20.6 8559960 Registered, not confirmed

Frankos, Tom 3 14.7 8561949 Registered, not confirmed

Gasaway, Teresa 2 12.7 8565181 Registered

Copeland, Alan 1 10.2 8561668 Registered



Handle Email Riding / Walking / Caddie

Odonnell, Cheryl cheryl.odonnell123@gmail.com Walking

Young, Mike mhygolf@yahoo.com Walking

Christensen, Paul Walking

Christensen, Kristin paulkris0546@msn.com Walking

McCord, Gabrielle elle7@cpapnow.com Riding

McCord, Jim jim@cpapnow.com Riding

Goodman, Joyce joyce.m.goodman@gmail.com Riding

Goodman, Ronald ggood32211@msn.com Riding

Uscola, Kaylene Riding

Praegitzer, Dave davep@pmt.org Riding

Strong, Kristin kstrong@uidaho.edu Riding

Strong, Nate nstrong17@gmail.com Riding

Neely, Katie kathryn.neely@gmail.com Riding

Neely, Clif clifneely@icloud.com Riding

Theisen, Lee Riding

Theisen, Kathy theisen55@msn.com Riding

Nilson, Andrea andrea.nilson@paccra.com Riding

Nilson, Jason jnilson@teksystems.com Riding

Strand, Kelsi kelmurdock10@gmail.com Riding

Strand, Eric estrand@fishersds.com Riding

Wark, Merridee docwark@icloud.com Riding

Wark, Jim jmwbmw_2000@yahoo.com Riding

Pearson, Jay jp@vpwindows.com Caddie

Pearson, Cathy cathy.pearson@shawinc.com Caddie

Shields, Michael aplus10@cableone.net Riding

Shields, Denise ddshields@cableone.net Riding

Grove, John mccallplbg@yahoo.com -



Handle Email Riding / Walking / Caddie

Richards-Grove, Robyn hognduck@yahoo.com -

Washington, Jennifer jensuewash@aol.com Riding

Washington, Mark nmpw@aol.com Riding

Kolby, Stanley kstan1005@hotmail.com -

Paoli, Cheryl cpaoli@msn.com -

Dietz, Greg gdautomotive1@qwestoffice.net Riding

Dietz, Cheryl c.lowe.dietz@me.com Riding

Ostrom, Kim kimaostrom@yahoo.com Caddie

Ostrom, Todd todd@tkohomes.com Caddie

Lammers, Joe -

Bruneel, Robin gmagolfbag@msn.com -

Ritchey, Craig Riding

Johnson, Carol caroljohns@cableone.net Riding

Schriver, Susan sschriverjewels@gmail.com Caddie

Lechot, Bob boblechot@gmail.com Caddie

Troyer, Matt mptroyer22@gmail.com Riding

Norquist, Diane dnorquist4@msn.com Riding

Niers, Cheryl Caddie

Bauscher, Bill bbausch2020@yahoo.com Caddie

Goodman, Laree lareegoodman@cableone.net Riding

Goodman, Greg goodman_g22@hotmail.com Riding

Bartles, Julia Riding

Bartles, Dale juliabartles@gmail.com Riding

Sisk, Leah ldsisk78@gmail.com Walking

Sisk, Bob elkhunter300um@yahoo.com Walking

Zimmerman, Louise louise.zimmerman72@gmail.com Riding

Zimmerman, Mike promikez37@gmail.com Riding



Handle Email Riding / Walking / Caddie

Code, Bill fwc111@icloud.com Riding

Allen, Mary mandgallen@gmail.com Riding

Williams, Pamela Riding

Williams, Gary golfinwilliams@hotmail.com Riding

Burlile, Linda -

Burlile, J jburlile@fmtcblue.com Walking

Ward, Deborah -

Ward, Curt cwardho@yahoo.com -

Bauer, Lauri -

Bauer, Jim jimbauer@rocketmail.com Riding

Irving, Peggy peggyirving@aol.com Caddie

Crawford, Skip Caddie

Kinkela, Kelli kellikinkela@msn.com Walking

Kinkela, Chad chaddars@hotmail.com Walking

Fleming, Tami Walking

Fleming, Jerry jerryonthe13thgreen@gmail.com Walking

Mitchell, Kristina kristina222@mac.com Walking

Mitchell, Greg gregmitchell22@msn.com Walking

Schneider, Erika etowne@hotmail.com Walking

Schneider, Dylan schneiderdylan@hotmail.com Walking

Hondo, Debi petrahondo@hotmail.com Riding

Hondo, James Riding

Hopkins, Kris kris@insulco.net Caddie

Hopkins, Barry barry@insulco.net Caddie

Murphy, Wesley Riding

Murphy, Lynette lwmurphy13@cableone.net Riding

Cooper, Tim Riding



Handle Email Riding / Walking / Caddie

Cooper, Peggy coop4tp@gmail.com Riding

Neely, Dan dneely2014@gmail.com Riding

Murray, Kerrie dkmurray@murrayinvestment.biz Riding

Driflot, Karen karenbradshaw@aatt.net Walking

Driflot, Tor tor.driflot@weyerhaeuser.com Walking

Ripley, Nicole Riding

Ripley, Darrell dripley@yahoo.com Riding

Martin, Harvey -

Bork, Angie angiebork@bigskytel.com Caddie

Ianson, Bob bobianson@gmail.com Riding

Ianson, Shawna tnoffn2000@yahoo.com Riding

Gabbard, Gail gailinidaho@gmail.com Riding

Voshall, Don devoshall1@aol.com Riding

Smith, Nancy -

Smith, Jerry jbsmith@ruralnetwork.net Riding

Bastida, Nancy inbastida@q.com Riding

Baer, Scott v00swb@yahoo.com Riding

Fleming, Kelsee onthe13thgreen@gmail.com Riding

Littrell, Brett brookehockeymom@gmail.com Riding

Swindell, Jennifer swindelljen@gmail.com -

Myers, Tom tomm@hdfowler.com Riding

Downend, Bobbie bkvandal@yahoo.com -

Ruffing, Ron rngruff@gmail.com Walking

Towne, Karen Caddie

Towne, Pat kktthegolfqueen@yahoo.com Caddie

White, Anita anita@canyoncellular.com Riding

White, Dana ace202@coursecasuals.com Riding



Handle Email Riding / Walking / Caddie

Bonuccelli, Linda l.bonuccelli@live.com Riding

Bonuccelli, Bob bobbonuccelli@msn.com Riding

Jeffus, Kara kara@lakeforkfence.com Walking

Jeffus, Casey cassey@lakeforkfence.com Walking

Peck, Mary Walking

Peck, Bob maryannpck@yahoo.com Walking

Butler, Suzanne suzi@cableone.net Riding

Butler, Scott rsb2247@cableone.net Riding

Krueger, Andrea wmcabasque@gmail.com Riding

Krueger, Adam idbasco@gmail.com Riding

Sutton, Susan susan.sutton@schindler.com Riding

Sutton, Jay jay.sutton@us.schindler.com Riding

Blake, Kelleen kelleen66@gmail.com Riding

Malach, Ken kmalach@gmail.com Riding

Boyd, Patti pattimb@gmail.com Riding

Boyd, Jerry jerryboyd@21goldchoice.com Riding

Sanford, Brenda -

Sanford, Terry bsanford@dlevans.com -

Reeder, Tyra -

Reeder, Kip kip.reeder.7@gmail.com Riding

Jolley, Laura laurajolley111@gmail.com -

Jolley, L lrickjolley@gmail.com -

Wood, Debbie debbiewood@cox.net -

Wood, James 930s@cox.net -

Bavelock, Lisa lbavelock@yahoo.com -

Bavelock, Christopher cbavelock@gmail.com -

Morgan, Lisa lmo1962@gmail.com -



Handle Email Riding / Walking / Caddie

Miller, Jeremy jeremy@bni-idaho.com -

Folger, Suzan -

Folger, Dave difolger@shell.com -

Hooper, Kim -

Hooper, Paul phooper0@gmail.com -

Holtan, Kurt -

Holtan, Angela kmholtan@hotmail.com -

Langley, Jann j_lang@yahoo.com -

Lower, David dlower13@msn.com -

TBD 32 -

Kershner, Nila nila.kershner@gmail.com -

Murray, Bruce murph0817@yahoo.com -

Murray, Cindy murrcynt@gmail.com -

Hansen, Morrisa mhans1256@gmail.com -

Hansen, Bob nowoods9h@gmail.com -

Thornton, Lisa -

Thornton, Wayne -

Odiaga, Joanne joeiaga@gmail.com -

Odiaga, Mike -

Burger, Cindy -

Burger, J. jpburger@esiconstruction.com -

McCracken, Dana -

McCracken, Dennis mccrackendd@hotmail.com -

Markle, Kareen -

Spalding, Mark mark.spalding@yahoo.com -

Merrill, Janet -

Merrill, Jack madjack1@pmt.org -



Handle Email Riding / Walking / Caddie

Spratling, Cathy -

Spratling, John -

Wood, Viki -

Wood, Ken wood50@q.com -

Buchert, Johnna buchert@q.com -

Buchert, Trae tbuchert@q.com -

Crayne, Cindy -

Crayne, Randy crayne3@gmail.com -

Roberts, Anne robertsanne2000@yahoo.com -

Roberts, Doug flyidaho@yahoo.com -

Frankos, Janet jafrankos60@gmail.com -

Frankos, Tom tjfrankos@msn.com -

Gasaway, Teresa teresa.gasaway@hp.com -

Copeland, Alan alan.copeland@gasaway.com -


